GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

School Education Department Primary Branch Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.

No.657-SE(Pry)/IEDC-l5/08

Dated, the June 16,2008.

ORDER

The question of payment of fees by Children with Special Needs (CWSN) to various schools, has been brought to the notice of this Department. After careful consideration of the natter, the Governor is pleased to declare that henceforth no school should charge fees in any form during any academic session from Children with Special Needs (CWSN).

- 2. The decision contained in this memorandum will be applicable to any CWSN attached to my Government and/Government Sponsored/Aided Schools under the rule making authority of the State Government.
- 3. This order is issued in the interest of public service and may be implemented immediate and will take prospective in effect.
 - 4. Past cases, if any, need not be re-opened.

Sd/-By Order of the Governor to the Govt of West Bengal.

No. 657/1 (I)SE(Pry.)

Dated,"the June 16, 2008

Copy forwarded to:

The Director of School Education with the request to ensure that no school should charge any fees from Children with Special Needs and this directive is to be communicated to all schools forthwith. This may kindly be treated as very urgent.

Sd/-Joint Secretary to the Govt of West Bengal.

No.657/2(4)SE(Pry.)

Dated, the June 16, 2008

Copy forwarded for necessary information to :

- 1. State Project Director, Paschim Banga Sarva Shiksha Mission;
- 2. P.S. to M-I-C, School Education Department;
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary, School Education Department;
- 4. Guard file (IEDC)

Sd/-Joint Secretary to the Govt of West Bengal.

১৬৩

কমিশনার (প্রতিবন্ধকতা), পশ্চিমবঙ্গ